P \$40.00 107

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of inventors Casper, Lanstein and Bohnenpoll to the proper assignee, Bayer AG previously recorded on Reel 015662 Frame 0910. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of inventors to Bayer Inc. and inventors Casper, Lanstein and Bohnenpoll to Bayer AG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rotraud (heir of Rudolf Casper) Casper	05/03/2004
Gerhard Langstein	04/27/2004
Martin Bohnenpoll	04/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ayer Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	D-51369	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10726455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-809-2233
Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Seng

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Law & Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P8011 / PS 1121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne B. Edgar

PATENT REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0150

500263755

Total Attachments: 10
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif
source=assignment#page7.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page9.tif
source=assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0151 2/9/05 9:54

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

ひと/ひ / /とひひむ 700151828

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) ONB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Rui Resendes, William E. App, Gabor Kaszas, Name: Bayer Inc. Stephan Glander, Rotraud Casper (heir of Rudolf Casper) Internal Address: _ Gerhard Langstein, Martin Bohnenpoll Execution Date(s) 9/30, 9/9, 9/11, 9/17, 2003 5/3, 4/27, 4/20, 2004 Street Address: 1265 Vidal Street, S. Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? $oxedsymbol{\square}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{\overline{X}}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: _____ Merger X Assignment Change of Name Ontario Security Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment N7T 7M2 Country: Canada Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additionsi name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/726,455 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence Involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer R. Seng, LANXESS Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Law & Intellectual Property Dept. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information City: Pittsburgh Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 15275-111<u>2</u> State: Expiration Date Phone Number: (412) 809-2233 Deposit Account Number 50-2527 Fax Number: (412) 809-1054 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Karen S. Lockhart

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be faxed to (703) 386-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0152

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR PATENT	M COVER SHEET				
	e record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Rui Resendes, William E. App, Gabor Kaszas, Stephan Glander, Rotraud Casper (heir of Rudolf Casper) Gerhard Langstein, Martin Bohnenpoll	Name: Bayer Inc				
Execution Date(s) $9/30$, $9/9$, $9/11$, $9/17$, 2003 $5/3$, $4/27$, $4/20$, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1265 Vidal Street, S.				
X Assignment Merger	City: Samia				
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N7T 7M2				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/726,455 Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Jennifer R. Seng, LANXESS Corporation Internal Address: Law & Intellectual Property Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15275-1112	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (412) 809-2233	Deposit Account Number 50-2527				
Fax Number: <u>(412) 809-1054</u> Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	LS 7,2005 Date				
Signature <u>Karen S. Lockhart</u> Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6				

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we,

Rui Resendes, a Canadian citizen; William E. App, a Canadian citizen; Gabor Kaszas, a Canadian citizen; and Stephan Glander, a German citizen; all c/o Bayer Inc., Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER INC., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, Canada M9W 1G6, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest in and to our invention entitled

" PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF HIGH-ISOPRENE BUTYL RUBBER "

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in Canada the 5th day of December, 2002, under application serial no. 2,413,611 and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

We further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said BAYER INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

m witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 2003.

Notary Public

MARK JAMES HERSEY

MARK JAMES HERSEY, a Notary Public, County of Lambton, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits for

Bayer Inc. Expires July 23, 2006.

PATENT

REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0154

sife,

In حد	witness, whereof))03	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	9	day	of
	•						Villiam	£. Ap	- 2 ⁻ р	9	O Cing	7	

BEFORE ME this ______ day of _______, 2003, personally appeared WILLIAM E. APP who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

MARK JAMES HERSEY, a Notary Public, County of Lambton, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits for Bayer Inc. Expires July 23, 2006.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0155

In witness whereof I have	hereunto set	my hand	and sea	al this <u> </u>	day	of
		Øabor I	Kaszas		<u></u>	
BEFORE ME this day of GABOR KASZAS who acknowled free will and for the purposes the	edged to me that	he signed to	HE ABOVE	ared Assignment SEY, a hotary Pu Jimited to the al the taking of affi July 23, 2006.	iblic,	ገ
In witness whereof I have September, 2003.	hereunto set	my hand	and seal	this <u>17</u>	day	of
		<u>S_</u> Stephan	Glander			
BEFORE ME this // day of STEPHAN GLANDER who acknown free will and for the purposes)Wiedaed to me t	hat he signe	ally appeared the above	red ve Assignm	ent of his	
		///		11/	-	

MARK JAMES HERSEY, a Notary Public, County of Lambton, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits for Bayer Inc. Expires July 23, 2006.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0156

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we,

ROTRAUD CASPER, legal heir of RUDOLF CASPER, a German citizen; GERHARD LANGSTEIN, a German citizen; and MARTIN BOHNENPOLL, a German citizen; all c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, whose full post office address is D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest in and to our invention entitled

" PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF HIGH-ISOPRENE BUTYL RUBBER "

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in Canada the 5th day of December 2002, under application serial no. 2,413,611, and any improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country including Canada.

We further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

SIGNED at Leverkusen, Germany, this 3 day of 100, 2004.

Rotraud Casper, legal heir of Rudolf Casper

BEFORE ME this 3. day of _______, 2004, personally appeared

ROTRAUD CASPER, legal heir of RUDOLF CASPER

who acknowledged to me that she signed the above Assignment of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness

-2-

SIGNED at Leverkusen, Germany, this 27 day of Hynil, 2004.
GERHARD LANGSTEIN
BEFORE ME this 27 day of 4, 2004, personally appeared
GERHARD LANGSTEIN
who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Name: Doris Langstein
SIGNED at Leverkusen, Germany, this 20 day of Apvil, 2004. MARTIN BOHNENPOLL
BEFORE ME this 2014 day of April , 2004, personally appeared
MARTIN BOHNENPOLL
who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the ourposes therein set forth.
Witness Name: A // E (N

PATENT REEL: 019198 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 04/24/2007